Hon. Amy D. Hogue (Ret.) joins Signature Resolution Neutrals

Hon. Amy D. Hogue (Ret.) is a distinguished former complex court jurist known for her practical approach, friendly demeanor, insightful written decisions, and extensive experience in mediation.

LOS ANGELES – August 22, 2022 – Prominent alternative dispute resolution firm Signature Resolution recently welcomed Hon. Amy D. Hogue (Ret.) to its team of neutral mediators.

Judge Hogue began her legal career at what is now known as Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP where she practiced business litigation for 23 years. In her last few years at Pillsbury, Judge Hogue developed a passion for working as a private mediator, successfully mediating settlements in at least 40 employment, personal injury, copyright infringement, and business cases. On the bench, she also routinely settled cases throughout her judicial career.

"The most fun I had as a judge was collaborating with the attorneys to solve problems," expressed Judge Hogue. "And to me mediators are the ultimate problem solvers."

Judge Hogue spent 20 years on the bench in Los Angeles Superior Court, including seven years in a complex civil litigation court, two years in writs and receivers, six months on assignment in Division Three of the Second Appellate District, two years as Assistant Supervising Judge of Civil, and several years in a general jurisdiction civil court.

Recently, Judge Hogue spearheaded the Court's adoption of three model wage and hour settlement agreements which are now available to attorneys on the Los Angeles Superior Court's website. The model agreements are designed to streamline the Court's settlement approval process and benefit the attorneys by simplifying negotiations, reducing wordsmithing, and clarifying what the Court needs to see in order to grant approval.

"We are deeply honored to have Judge Hogue bring her broad expertise and boundless energy to Signature," said Signature Resolution Partner and CEO Dario Higuchi.